and HK$46 million from the proceeds of the Subscription) for the repayment of the
Corporate Bonds together with the accrued interests which will be due on 14 June
2018;

(iii) approximately HK$76 million (from the proceeds of the Subscription) for the
repayment of the principal of the Loan together with the last installment of interests
which will be due on 13 June 2018;

(iv) approximately HK$38 million for the general working capital (comprising salary,
marketing expenses, administration expenses, etc.) for the development of sports
stadium operations and the related training business;

(v) approximately HK$18 million for the general working capital (comprising salary,
marketing expenses, administration expenses, etc.) for the property development
business in Chaoshan and Changchun; and

(vi) approximately HK$25 million for the general working capital in Hong Kong
(comprising salary, rental, professional expenses, administration expenses, etc.).

— 4 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after Completion:

Name of Shareholder
Immediately before

Completion
Immediately after

Completion
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Origin Development Limited (Note 1) 392,000,000 19.19 392,000,000 9.59
Mr. Zhang Xiaodong (Note 2) 138,175,000 6.76 138,175,000 3.38
The Subscriber (Note 3) 340,521,351 16.67 749,146,972 18.33
Ms. Ai Qing and her associates (Note 4) 69,280,450 3.39 1,144,151,739 28.00
Public Shareholders
Placees (excluding Boot Gain) — — 559,631,196 13.70
Other public Shareholders

1,103,151,305 53.99 1,103,151,305 27.00

Total 2,043,128,106 100.00 4,086,256,212 100.00

Notes:

1. Origin Development Limited is a company wholly owned by Mr. Zheng Kanghao.
Accordingly, Mr. Zheng Kanghao is deemed to be interested in 392,000,000 Shares.

2. Amuse Peace Limited holds 137,500,000 Shares. Amuse Peace Limited is a company wholly
and beneficially owned by Mr. Zhang Xiaodong, the Chairman, Chief Executive Officer
and an executive Director. Mr. Zhang Xiaodong is deemed to be interested in 137,500,000
Shares owned by Amuse Peace Limited.

3. The Subscriber was a Shareholder before Completion (holding approximately 16.67% of the
issued share capital of the Company immediately before Completion), Upon Completion, the